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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2018 1. Eunan McGlinchey UK-N.Ireland Kawasaki 348 8 

 2. Brian Hart UK KTM 300 5 

 3. Elliott Pinson UK Kawasaki 299 4 

 4. Kade Verwey UK Kawasaki 253 2 

 5. Matthew Bower UK Kawasaki 196  

 6. Wil Lathrope UK KTM 166  

 7. Luke Verwey UK Kawasaki 125  

 8. Michael Large-Taylor UK Kawasaki 117  

 9. Jordan McCord UK Kawasaki 107  

 10. Max Lofthouse UK Kawasaki 104  

 11. Brody Crockford UK Yamaha 91  

 12. Oliver Johnson UK Yamaha 79  

 13. Lynden Leatherland UK Kawasaki 78  

 14. Jonathan Campbell UK Kawasaki 60  

 15. Nathan Drury UK Kawasaki 57  

 16. Harry Leigh UK Kawasaki 39  

 17. Edmund Best UK Kawasaki 36  

 18. Harris Beech UK Yamaha 29  

 19. Lewis Jones UK (England) KTM 27  

 20. Jamie Le Masurier UK Yamaha 24  

 

 

2019 1. Elliott Pinson UK Kawasaki 318 9 

 2. Kade Verwey UK Kawasaki 309 4 

 3. Trystan Finocchiaro UK KTM 222 1 

 4. Matthew Bower UK Kawasaki 198  

 5. Owen Jenner UK Kawasaki 159  

 6. Adon Davie UK Kawasaki 169 3 

 7. Lynden Leatherland UK Kawasaki 129  

 8. Curtis Trimble UK Kawasaki 108 1 

 9. Cameron Dawson UK Kawasaki 99  

 10. Jack Roach UK Kawasaki 96  

 11. Cameron Hall UK Kawasaki 91  

 12. Brody Crockford UK Yamaha 88  

 13. Harry Fowle UK Kawasaki 67  

 14. Will Lathrope UK Honda 56  

 15. Luke Verwey UK Kawasaki 47  

 16. Edmund Best UK Kawasaki 45  

 17. Max Lofthouse UK Kawasaki 36  

 18. Michael Large-Taylor UK Kawasaki 34  

 19. Zak Shelton UK Kawasaki 33  

 20. Declan Connell UK Kawasaki 33  

 

 

2020 1. Owen Jenner UK Kawasaki 176 5 

 2. Seth Crump Australia Kawasaki 131  

 3. Brody Crockford UK Yamaha 116 2 

 4. Cameron Dawson UK Kawasaki 95  

 5. Zac Shelton UK Kawasaki 85  

 6. Adon Davie UK Kawasaki 82  
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 7. Oscar Pinson UK Kawasaki 62  

 8. Osian Jones UK Kawasaki 59 1 

 9. Kam Dixon UK Kawasaki 57  

 10. Lewis Jones UK (Wales) KTM 56  

 11. Lynden Leatherland UK Kawasaki 54  

 12. James McManus UK Kawasaki 52  

 13. Joseph Thomas UK Kawasaki 47 1 

 14. Ash Barmes UK Kawasaki 41  

 15. Kier Armstrong UK KTM 38  

 16. Cameron Hall UK Kawasaki 38  

 17. Taz Taylor UK Kawasaki 32 1 

 18. Jake Hopper UK Kawasaki 25  

 19. Lewis Jones UK (England) Kawasaki 22  

 20. Andrew Smyth UK Kawasaki 20  

 

 

2021 1. Cameron Dawson UK Kawasaki 271 7 

 2. Ash Barnes UK Yamaha 261 1 

 3. Adon Davie UK Kawasaki 243 4 

 4. Kam Dixon UK Kawasaki 214 1 

 5. Lucca Allen UK Yamaha 165  

 6. Joseph Thomas UK Kawasaki 112  

 7. Zak Shelton UK Kawasaki 105  

 8. James McManus UK Kawasaki 99  

 9. Tom Booth-Amos UK Kawasaki 95 3 

 10. Joe Farragher UK Kawasaki 92  

 11. Charlie Atkins UK Kawasaki 86  

 12. Declan Connell UK Kawasaki 75  

 13. Mikey Hardie UK Kawasaki 63  

 14. Lewis Jones UK (England) Kawasaki 46  

 15. Osian Jones UK Kawasaki 44  

 16. Jack Roach UK Kawasaki 43  

 17. Kieran Kent UK Kawasaki 37  

 18. Joie Ellis  UK Kawasaki 34  

 19. Annabel Thomas UK Kawasaki 33  

 20. Harry Cook UK Yamaha 29  

 

 

2022 1. James McManus UK Kawasaki 249 5 

 2. Mikey Hardie UK Kawasaki 239 6 

 3. Charlie Atkins UK Kawasaki 236 2 

 4. Kieran Kent UK Kawasaki 224  

 5. Jack Roach UK Kawasaki 216 1 

 6. Joe Ellis UK Kawasaki 118  

 7. Lewis Jones UK (England) Kawasaki 104  

 8. Harry Cook UK Yamaha 103  

 9. Christian Smith UK Kawasaki 102  

 10. Jack Kirsch UK Kawasaki 96  

 11. Callum Beach UK Kawasaki 90  

 12. Abbz Thomas UK Kawasaki 87  

 13. Kieran Smith UK Kawasaki 76  

 14. Chris Moffitt UK Kawasaki 65  

 15. Finn Smart-Weeden UK Kawasaki 64  
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 16. Charlotte Marcuzzo UK Kawasaki 39  

 17. Cameron Brown UK Kawasaki 26  

 18. Gus Rodio USA Kawasaki 22  

 19. Keo Walker UK Kawasaki 20  

 20. Jack Smith UK Kawasaki 20  

 

 

2023 1. Finn Smart-Weeden UK Kawasaki 276 2 

 2. Lewis Jones UK (England) Kawasaki 258 5 

 3. Lennon Docherty UK Kawasaki 244 4 

 4. Jacob Stephenson UK Kawasaki 222 2 

 5. Joe Ellis UK Kawasaki 218 1 

 6. Lewis Smart UK Kawasaki 201 1 

 7. Kalvin Kelly UK  Kawasaki 196  

 8. Jack Kirsch UK Kawasaki 190  

 9. Calum Beach UK Kawasaki 156  

 10. Ted Wilkinson UK Kawasaki 147 1 

 11. Chloe Jones UK Kawasaki 133  

 12. Maximus Hardy UK Kawasaki 122  

 13. Adam Brown UK Kawasaki 73  

 14. Rossi Dobson UK-N.Ireland Kawasaki 70  

 15. Jack Smith  UK Kawasaki 50  

 16. Jamie Hanks-Elliott UK Kawasaki 50  

 17. Katie Hand UK Yamaha 37  

 18. Keo Walker UK Kawasaki 33  

 19. Samuel Munson UK Kawasaki 27  

 20. Greg Marshall UK Kawasaki 18  
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